

GR 123 OF 2023 (Rg No. 326 of 2023)

Present: Ms. Aliviya Bhattacharya

J.O Code: WB01364

Order dated: 21.11.2025

Today is fixed for charge.

Accused persons (04) are present.

Ld. APP is also present.

The matter is now taken up for charge.

It is seen that there are materials and *prima-facie* case against the accused persons under section 341/323/325/506/509/34 IPC. The charge is framed under section 341/323/325/506/509/34 IPC and kept with the record.

Charge is also read over and explained to the accused persons who pleaded 'Not guilty' and claimed to be tried.

Fix 12-03-2026 for Evidence.

Issue summon upon CSW 1.

BC-II to comply.

J.M 2nd Court, Bishnupur (I.C)